RESOLUTION NO. 03-04-2025-01

ADOPTING SLIP RENTAL FEE FOR RED BRIDGE PARK BOAT DOCKS

WHEREAS, the Town of Cicero owns and operates Red Bridge Park located on Morse Reservoir in Cicero, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the Town owns Red Bridge Marina and the boat docks located within Red Bridge Park and permits seasonal leasing of boat slips to the public at said docks; and

WHEREAS, the Town is responsible for the maintenance, operation, and staffing of said park, boat docks, and Red Bridge Marina; and

WHEREAS, from time to time it is necessary to increase the slip rental fee to help cover the costs and expenses associated with the maintenance and operation of said docks; and

WHEREAS, that the current slip rental fees are \$1600.00 for residents and \$2200.00 for non-residents; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Director has recommended a rental increase of \$50.00 for each resident slip and \$200.00 for each non-resident for the coming 2024 season, and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that the proposed rental increase is appropriate and in the best interest of the public health, safety, and welfare; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cicero that the slip rental fee for 2024 of \$1650.00 for Cicero residents and \$2400.00 for non-residents is hereby established and approved.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the Town Council of the Town of Cicero, Indiana, on this 4th day of March, 2025.

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CICERO, INDIANA

	Joseph R. Cox, President
	Dennis D. Johnson, Vice President
	Eric C. Hayden, Member
	Christopher J. Lutz, Member
	Emily K. Pearson, Member
ATTESTED TO:	
Rhonda Gary, Clerk-Treasurer	<u>—</u>